

Court No. - 60

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5062 of 2012

Appellant :- Rupendra Singh & Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Kharag Singh, Brahma Kumar Tiwari, S.K. Chaubey

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Ravindra Nath Kakkar, J.

Learned counsel representing appellant no.3 - Netra Pal Singh is present. However, none appears on behalf of appellant no.1 and 2. He further submits that this appeal may kindly be connected with Crl. Appeal No.956 of 2008 (Kailash Vs. State of U.P. and others) by the office.

List in the first week of July, 2018 along with Crl. Appeal No.956 of 2008.

Learned counsel for the appellant no.3 shall inform learned counsel appearing for appellant no.1 and 2 about the date fixed.

Order Date :- 4.5.2018

Anand Sri./-