

Court No. - 79

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5062 of 2012

Appellant :- Rupendra Singh And Others

Respondent :- State Of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Kharag Singh, Brahma Kumar Tiwari, Pushpendra Singh, S.K. Chaubey, Surendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent :- Govt. Advocate

Hon'ble Ram Krishna Gautam, J.

Learned counsel for the applicants as well as learned counsel for the informant are present.

Record of criminal appeal No. 956 of 2008 is attached with this appeal whereas the same is of no concern with present appeal. The connected Criminal Misc. Appl. U/s 372 Defective No. 79 of 2014 (Chatrapal Vs. State of U.P. and 4 others) is not attached with this file.

Hence, office to get the record of above connected appeal attached with this file and the attached appeal be detached and listed separately.

List this appeal for hearing on merit on 20.11.2019.

Order Date :- 14.10.2019

Kamarjahan