

**Court No. - 54**

**Case :-** CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5062 of 2012

**Appellant :-** Rupendra Singh And Others

**Respondent :-** State of U.P.

**Counsel for Appellant :-** Kharag Singh, Brahma Kumar Tiwari, Pushpendra Singh, S.K. Chaubey, Surendra Singh

**Counsel for Respondent :-** Govt. Advocate, Pushpendra Singh

**Hon'ble Rajiv Joshi, J.**

Passed over on the illness slip of Shri Kharag Singh, one of the learned counsel for the appellants.

List in the next cause list along with connected Appeal.

**Order Date :-** 21.1.2020

T. Sinha