



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 5062 of 2012

Rupendra Singh And Others

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Brahma Kumar Tiwari, Kharag Singh,
Pushpendra Singh, S.K. Chaubey,
Surendra Singh

Counsel for Respondent(s) : Govt. Advocate, Pushpendra Singh

Court No. - 91

HON'BLE RAJ BEER SINGH, J.

Learned counsel for the appellants and learned AGA for the State are present.

It appears that application for suspension of sentence of appellants is pending.

As prayed, list on 08.04.2026.

Meanwhile, learned A.G.A. shall obtain custody certificate of the appellants.

(Raj Beer Singh,J.)

March 20, 2026

Anand